

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078
 CALL ORDER : 004
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/30/23 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 BURLINGTON HES 5000 (18) - LOCATED IN THE CITY OF BURLINGTON
 AT THE INTERSECTION OF US ROUTE 7 (MM 1.195) AND ALT US
 ROUTE 7 (MM 0.000), STARTING AT US ROUTE 7 MM 1.085 AND
 ENDING AT MM 1.275 AND ALT US ROUTE 7 MM 0.100.

TOWN(S) : BURLINGTON
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES
 CONSTRUCTION OR A NEW ROUNDABOUT, MINOR REALIGNMENT OF THE
 APPROACHES, AND NEW LANDSCAPING, PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE
 FACILITIES, STREET LIGHTING, AND DRAINAGE.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION	\$ 7,777,777.77	100.0000%
2	11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 8,532,582.92	109.7046%
3	120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$ 9,252,301.65	118.9582%
4	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 10,347,418.29	133.0382%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(2) 11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	31894.36000	31894.36	41066.23000	41066.23	1986.67000	1986.67
0010 201.15 REMOVING MEDIUM TREES	33.000 EACH	700.00000	23100.00	278.37000	9186.21	462.40000	15259.20
0015 201.16 REMOVING LARGE TREES	3.000 EACH	2000.00000	6000.00	2176.56000	6529.68	2518.19000	7554.57
0020 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	11874.000 CY	25.00000	296850.00	19.23000	228337.02	20.77000	246622.98
0025 203.16 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	1000.000 CY	175.00000	175000.00	117.20000	117200.00	50.04000	50040.00
0030 203.17 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	10.000 CY	25.00000	250.00	84.22000	842.20	208.64000	2086.40
0035 203.30 EARTH BORROW	5089.000 CY	20.00000	101780.00	15.13000	76996.57	7.00000	35623.00
0040 203.31 SAND BORROW	5089.000 CY	25.00000	127225.00	33.65000	171244.85	26.56000	135163.84
0045 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	9718.000 CY	25.00000	242950.00	5.61000	54517.98	38.76000	376669.68

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(1) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(2) 11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0050 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	976.000 CY	200.00000	195200.00	436.68000	426199.68	359.60000	350969.60	
0055 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	271.000 CY	75.00000	20325.00	75.00000	20325.00	75.00000	20325.00	
0060 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	6263.000 CY	35.00000	219205.00	59.26000	371145.38	19.78000	123882.14	
0065 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	976.000 CY	50.00000	48800.00	49.98000	48780.48	39.51000	38561.76	
0070 205.20 DRILLING AND BLASTING OF SOLID ROCK SUBGRADE	700.000 SY	50.00000	35000.00	81.33000	56931.00	92.24000	64568.00	
0075 210.10 COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	3528.000 SY	8.00000	28224.00	10.88000	38384.64	6.97000	24590.16	
0080 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	7550.000 CY	45.00000	339750.00	50.35000	380142.50	37.55000	283502.50	
0085 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	79.000 CWT	50.00000	3950.00	114.56000	9050.24	43.19000	3412.01	
0090 406.28 AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
0095 406.29 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
0100 406.35 SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	5088.000 TON	106.00000	539328.00	166.11000	845167.68	111.23000	565938.24	
0105 406.38 HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	446.000 SY	37.00000	16502.00	30.93000	13794.78	34.32000	15306.72	
0110 406.45 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION	50.000 TON	140.00000	7000.00	143.19000	7159.50	117.99000	5899.50	
0115 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
0120 501.38 HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS PCS	70.000 CY	300.00000	21000.00	225.81000	15806.70	495.15000	34660.50	
0125 541.45 CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	15.000 CY	300.00000	4500.00	520.39000	7805.85	353.98000	5309.70	
0130 601.2603 8" CPEP(SL)	13.000 LF	60.00000	780.00	198.21000	2576.73	76.10000	989.30	
0135 601.2605 12" CPEP(SL)	46.000 LF	70.00000	3220.00	146.32000	6730.72	59.41000	2732.86	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(2) 11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 601.2615 18" CPEP(SL)	462.000	LF	76.00000	35112.00	62.78000	29004.36	65.28000	30159.36
0145 601.2620 24" CPEP(SL)	605.000	LF	85.00000	51425.00	117.38000	71014.90	137.18000	82993.90
0150 601.2625 30" CPEP(SL)	238.000	LF	100.00000	23800.00	164.79000	39220.02	155.93000	37111.34
0155 601.2630 36" CPEP(SL)	177.000	LF	110.00000	19470.00	171.00000	30267.00	163.94000	29017.38
0160 604.20 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	24.000	EACH	6700.00000	160800.00	6663.26000	159918.24	7755.43000	186130.32
0165 604.21 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER	1.000	EACH	5400.00000	5400.00	7121.54000	7121.54	9009.02000	9009.02
0170 604.22 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	4.000	EACH	5300.00000	21200.00	8920.28000	35681.12	6232.40000	24929.60
0175 604.47 CAST IRON GRATE WITH FRAME, TYPE D	1.000	EACH	800.00000	800.00	1494.82000	1494.82	1644.98000	1644.98
0180 604.48 CAST IRON GRATE WITH FRAME, TYPE E	2.000	EACH	900.00000	1800.00	1494.82000	2989.64	1644.98000	3289.96
0185 607.10 ROADWAY PATROL MAINTENANCE	80.000	HR	100.00000	8000.00	209.12000	16729.60	236.19000	18895.20
0190 608.31 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	40.000	HR	75.00000	3000.00	88.05000	3522.00	160.89000	6435.60
0195 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	224.000	MGAL	20.00000	4480.00	128.12000	28698.88	50.62000	11338.88
0200 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	2.000	TON	750.00000	1500.00	1192.17000	2384.34	2809.43000	5618.86
0205 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	5438.000	LF	62.00000	337156.00	49.60000	269724.80	73.85000	401596.30
0210 616.215 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, MOUNTABLE	534.000	LF	130.00000	69420.00	124.38000	66418.92	157.87000	84302.58
0215 616.40 REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	105.000	LF	47.00000	4935.00	49.84000	5233.20	68.72000	7215.60
0220 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	1221.000	SY	80.00000	97680.00	98.63000	120427.23	104.55000	127655.55
0225 618.11 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH	133.000	SY	90.00000	11970.00	113.75000	15128.75	118.11000	15708.63

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(2) 11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0230 618.15 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	265.000	TON	180.00000	47700.00	154.65000	40982.25	198.85000	52695.25
0235 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	340.000	SF	40.00000	13600.00	40.09000	13630.60	43.87000	14915.80
0240 620.50 REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	333.000	LF	45.00000	14985.00	47.20000	15717.60	44.19000	14715.27
0245 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	500.000	LF	25.00000	12500.00	83.53000	41765.00	12.75000	6375.00
0250 621.95 REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	500.000	LF	20.00000	10000.00	12.71000	6355.00	12.75000	6375.00
0255 622.10 INSULATION BOARD	0.286	MFBM	2500.00000	715.00	4452.58000	1273.44	2153.56000	615.92
0260 625.10 SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES (2")	494.000	LF	30.00000	14820.00	12.08000	5967.52	32.94000	16272.36
0265 628.35 PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR35) (12")	329.000	LF	60.00000	19740.00	118.75000	39068.75	68.09000	22401.61
0270 628.35 PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR35) (15")	205.000	LF	70.00000	14350.00	152.44000	31250.20	79.85000	16369.25
0275 628.42 TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, SANITARY SEWER		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	12677.05000	12677.05	39393.27000	39393.27
0280 629.23 SEAMLESS COPPER WATER TUBE (1")	846.000	LF	48.00000	40608.00	78.87000	66724.02	72.04000	60945.84
0285 629.25 EXTENSION SERVICE BOX AND CURB STOP (1"	25.000	EACH	350.00000	8750.00	471.38000	11784.50	570.01000	14250.25
0290 629.27 GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (10")	9.000	EACH	1800.00000	16200.00	1600.33000	14402.97	2358.40000	21225.60
0295 629.27 GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (8")	9.000	EACH	1250.00000	11250.00	1600.33000	14402.97	1807.22000	16264.98
0300 629.28 HYDRANT	7.000	EACH	4200.00000	29400.00	2636.52000	18455.64	8742.59000	61198.13
0305 629.29 RELOCATE HYDRANT	2.000	EACH	1500.00000	3000.00	3907.00000	7814.00	6182.77000	12365.54
0310 629.30 REMOVE HYDRANT	1.000	EACH	800.00000	800.00	1885.20000	1885.20	2304.92000	2304.92
0315 629.39 CORPORATION STOP (1")	25.000	EACH	250.00000	6250.00	551.61000	13790.25	483.88000	12097.00
0320 629.42 TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, WATER SYSTEM		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	42172.25000	42172.25	59802.20000	59802.20
0325 629.54 CRUSHED STONE BEDDING	124.000	TON	30.00000	3720.00	92.22000	11435.28	21.16000	2623.84

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(1) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(2) 11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0330 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	950.000	HR	75.00000	71250.00	74.46000	70737.00	77.23000	73368.50
0335 630.15 FLAGGERS	9000.000	HR	40.00000	360000.00	49.56000	446040.00	51.85000	466650.00
0340 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	49465.23000	49465.23	60580.68000	60580.68
0345 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1431.95000	1431.95	1865.36000	1865.36
0350 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1145.56000	1145.56	586.59000	586.59
0355 631.26 FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0360 634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000	HR	15.00000	7800.00	3.16000	1643.20	21.20000	11024.00
0365 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	650000.00000	650000.00	712209.49000	712209.49	595827.20000	595827.20
0370 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE		LUMP	350000.00000	350000.00	247436.21000	247436.21	1060761.13000	1060761.13
0375 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000	EACH	6000.00000	30000.00	3089.97000	15449.85	17376.56000	86882.80
0380 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	3.000	EACH	4000.00000	12000.00	2960.54000	8881.62	2113.22000	6339.66
0385 646.404 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	711.000	LF	2.20000	1564.20	2.29000	1628.19	2.15000	1528.65
0390 646.406 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	2612.000	LF	4.00000	10448.00	3.44000	8985.28	3.22000	8410.64
0395 646.416 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	3594.000	LF	4.00000	14376.00	3.44000	12363.36	3.22000	11572.68
0400 646.456 DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	662.000	LF	9.00000	5958.00	9.16000	6063.92	8.58000	5679.96
0405 646.466 DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	110.000	LF	14.00000	1540.00	14.32000	1575.20	13.41000	1475.10
0410 646.486 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, RECESSED POLYUREA	51.000	LF	17.00000	867.00	17.18000	876.18	16.09000	820.59
0415 646.494 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	5.000	EACH	175.00000	875.00	171.83000	859.15	160.89000	804.45

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(1) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(2) 11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0420 646.496 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED POLYUREA	79.000 EACH	350.00000	27650.00	372.31000	29412.49	348.60000	27539.40	
0425 646.506 DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, RECESSED POLYUREA	227.000 LF	60.00000	13620.00	57.28000	13002.56	53.63000	12174.01	
0430 646.600 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	7300.000 LF	0.50000	3650.00	0.40000	2920.00	0.38000	2774.00	
0435 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	3200.000 LF	0.50000	1600.00	0.40000	1280.00	0.38000	1216.00	
0440 646.680 TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	165.000 LF	3.00000	495.00	2.29000	377.85	2.15000	354.75	
0445 646.700 TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING	400.000 LF	16.50000	6600.00	17.18000	6872.00	16.09000	6436.00	
0450 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	825.000 EACH	0.50000	412.50	2.24000	1848.00	0.89000	734.25	
0455 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1000.000 SF	6.60000	6600.00	6.87000	6870.00	6.44000	6440.00	
0460 651.15 SEED	103.000 LB	10.00000	1030.00	7.64000	786.92	8.58000	883.74	
0465 651.18 FERTILIZER	525.000 LB	4.00000	2100.00	1.27000	666.75	3.75000	1968.75	
0470 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	2.000 TON	750.00000	1500.00	1176.43000	2352.86	589.94000	1179.88	
0475 651.35 TOPSOIL	527.000 CY	45.00000	23715.00	95.13000	50133.51	110.87000	58428.49	
0480 653.01 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3150.29000	3150.29	5614.52000	5614.52	
0485 653.02 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	100.000 HR	40.00000	4000.00	58.76000	5876.00	79.70000	7970.00	
0490 653.03 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3868.21000	3868.21	3868.21000	3868.21	3868.21000	3868.21	
0495 653.10 HAY MULCH	3.000 TON	750.00000	2250.00	1058.49000	3175.47	589.94000	1769.82	
0500 653.20 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	125.000 SY	2.00000	250.00	2.61000	326.25	2.01000	251.25	
0505 653.41 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	28.000 EACH	150.00000	4200.00	127.44000	3568.32	214.53000	6006.84	
0510 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1500.000 LF	1.50000	2250.00	1.20000	1800.00	1.07000	1605.00	
0515 656.20 EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA PUNGENS) (B&B) (3'	1.000 EACH	156.00000	156.00	229.11000	229.11	153.21000	153.21	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(2) 11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0520 656.20 EVERGREEN TREES (THUJA OCCIDENTALIS NIGRA) (B&B) (5')	7.000 EACH	250.00000	1750.00	229.11000	1603.77	242.60000	1698.20
0525 656.25 EVERGREEN SHRUBS (JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS VIRIDIS SARGENT) (CONTAINER) (24")	24.000 EACH	80.00000	1920.00	91.64000	2199.36	76.61000	1838.64
0530 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER X FREEMANII "AUTUMN BLAZE") (B&B) (2")	6.000 EACH	730.00000	4380.00	458.22000	2749.32	712.46000	4274.76
0535 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS STREET KEEPER) (B&B) (2")	5.000 EACH	785.00000	3925.00	458.22000	2291.10	766.08000	3830.40
0540 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS) (B&B) (1.5")	5.000 EACH	615.00000	3075.00	458.22000	2291.10	600.10000	3000.50
0545 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS HARVEST GOLD) (B&B) (1.5")	5.000 EACH	525.00000	2625.00	458.22000	2291.10	510.72000	2553.60
0550 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (PRUNUS VIRGINIANA) (B&B) (5 GALLON)	2.000 EACH	130.00000	260.00	458.22000	916.44	127.69000	255.38
0555 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS RUBRUM REGAL PRINCE) (B&B) (2")	1.000 EACH	730.00000	730.00	458.22000	458.22	712.46000	712.46
0560 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS RUBRUM) (B&B) (2")	1.000 EACH	730.00000	730.00	458.22000	458.22	712.46000	712.46
0565 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (SYRINGA RETICULATA IVORY SILK) (B&B) (1.5")	9.000 EACH	350.00000	3150.00	458.22000	4123.98	344.74000	3102.66
0570 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS CARPINIFOLIA "ACCOLADE") (B&B) (2")	2.000 EACH	730.00000	1460.00	458.22000	916.44	712.46000	1424.92
0575 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS X CATHEDRAL) (B&B) (2")	2.000 EACH	730.00000	1460.00	458.22000	916.44	712.46000	1424.92
0580 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS X TRIUMPH) (B&B) (2")	6.000 EACH	730.00000	4380.00	458.22000	2749.32	712.46000	4274.76
0585 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (HYDRANGEA ARBORESCENS ANNABELLE) (CONTAINER) (36")	9.000 EACH	130.00000	1170.00	103.10000	927.90	127.69000	1149.21

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 8

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(1) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(2) 11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0590 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (HYDRANGEA LITTLE QUICK FIRE) (CONTAINER) (3 GALLON)	24.000 EACH	65.00000	1560.00	103.10000	2474.40	63.84000	1532.16	
0595 656.41 PERENNIALS (CROCUS "GIANT MIXED")	480.000 EACH	2.00000	960.00	25.20000	12096.00	1.92000	921.60	
0600 656.41 PERENNIALS (NARCISSUS "DUTCH MASTER") (GRADE A BULBS	108.000 EACH	2.00000	216.00	5.73000	618.84	1.92000	207.36	
0605 656.41 PERENNIALS (NARCISSUS "KING ALFRED") (GRADE A BULBS)	108.000 EACH	2.00000	216.00	5.73000	618.84	1.92000	207.36	
0610 656.65 LANDSCAPE WATERING	3.000 MGAL	10.00000	30.00	916.45000	2749.35	1.07000	3.21	
0615 656.80 LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	327.000 CY	75.00000	24525.00	100.26000	32785.02	73.76000	24119.52	
0620 656.85 TREE PROTECTION	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	17007.08000	17007.08	4490.23000	4490.23	
0625 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	463.000 SF	17.50000	8102.50	18.21000	8431.23	17.05000	7894.15	
0630 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	1110.000 LF	18.00000	19980.00	15.41000	17105.10	14.43000	16017.30	
0635 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	64.000 EACH	25.00000	1600.00	13.75000	880.00	12.87000	823.68	
0640 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (2") (PVC)	3100.000 LF	18.00000	55800.00	24.92000	77252.00	23.33000	72323.00	
0645 678.30 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (8") (PVC)	55.000 LF	66.00000	3630.00	27.10000	1490.50	64.36000	3539.80	
0650 679.24 REMOVE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	18.000 EACH	935.00000	16830.00	973.73000	17527.14	911.73000	16411.14	
0655 679.46 STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	19.000 EACH	9735.00000	184965.00	10138.20000	192625.80	9492.75000	180362.25	
0660 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
0665 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOILS)	1553.000 CY	135.00000	209655.00	82.40000	127967.20	119.99000	186344.47	
0670 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF VSS NON-RESIDENTIAL AND DEVELOPMENT SOILS)	4102.000 CY	110.00000	451220.00	82.40000	338004.80	119.99000	492198.98	
0675 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (TOPSOIL COMPOST RECHARGE MIX)	17.000 CY	125.00000	2125.00	137.15000	2331.55	192.79000	3277.43	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 9

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

		(1) 110108810610		(2) 11003826		(3) 120038150010	
		S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
0680	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (24" X 36" COMMUNICATIONS HANDHOLE)	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	859.17000	859.17	804.47000 804.47
0685	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (48" X 48" COMMUNICATIONS HANDHOLE)	1.000 EACH	5000.00000	5000.00	1431.95000	1431.95	3217.88000 3217.88
0690	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (CHANGING ELEVATION OF COMMUNICATION MANHOLES)	5.000 EACH	1250.00000	6250.00	2125.12000	10625.60	214.53000 1072.65
0695	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FLASHING BEACON, RAPID, RECTANGULAR)	10.000 EACH	8800.00000	88000.00	6186.02000	61860.20	8581.02000 85810.20
0700	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FLUSH MOUNTED COMMUNICATIONS PEDESTAL)	4.000 EACH	750.00000	3000.00	2863.90000	11455.60	804.47000 3217.88
0705	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (GNSS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION EQUIPMENT)	2.000 EACH	45000.00000	90000.00	22911.18000	45822.36	22290.42000 44580.84
0710	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	2.000 EACH	825.00000	1650.00	859.17000	1718.34	804.47000 1608.94
0715	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (LUMINAIRE, LED RETROFIT)	1.000 EACH	1320.00000	1320.00	1374.67000	1374.67	1287.15000 1287.15
0720	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (UTILITY VAULT) (7' X 7' X 14')	1.000 EACH	25750.00000	25750.00	27093.37000	27093.37	32688.67000 32688.67
0725	900.625 SPECIAL PROVISION (ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING)	1.000 GAL	250.00000	250.00	1013.82000	1013.82	276.63000 276.63
0730	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON PIPE WITH VITON GASKETS) (8")	1113.000 LF	105.00000	116865.00	121.69000	135440.97	94.99000 105723.87
0735	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON PIPE WITH VITON GASKETS) (10")	1663.000 LF	112.00000	186256.00	131.50000	218684.50	109.00000 181267.00
0740	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK, COMMUNICATIONS (1-4 DUCTS)) (4")	700.000 LF	60.00000	42000.00	88.12000	61684.00	100.32000 70224.00
0745	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK, COMMUNICATIONS (5-8 DUCTS)) (4")	610.000 LF	100.00000	61000.00	105.76000	64513.60	179.15000 109281.50

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 10

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(2) 11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0750 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK, ELECTRICAL (17-20 DUCTS)) (4")	325.000 LF	192.00000	62400.00	265.14000	86170.50	435.17000	141430.25
0755 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK, ELECTRICAL (5-8 DUCTS)) (4")	225.000 LF	102.00000	22950.00	109.15000	24558.75	239.83000	53961.75
0760 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK, ELECTRICAL (9-12 DUCTS)) (4")	360.000 LF	160.00000	57600.00	204.46000	73605.60	279.63000	100666.80
0765 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (DIRECT BURIED CONDUIT DUCT BANK, ELECTRICAL (1-4 DUCTS)) (4")	50.000 LF	20.00000	1000.00	86.80000	4340.00	96.83000	4841.50
0770 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (V-BIO ENHANCED POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT)	2776.000 LF	1.50000	4164.00	63.01000	174915.76	3.06000	8494.56
0775 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (ABANDON EXISTING UTILITY MANHOLE OR VAULT)	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	2309.36000	2309.36	12154.84000	12154.84
0780 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION AND CRACK MONITORING)	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	103100.30000	103100.30	108201.24000	108201.24
0785 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (GNSS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SURFACE MODELS)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	9164.47000	9164.47	4183.29000	4183.29
0790 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC)	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	33018.98000	33018.98	29079.48000	29079.48
0795 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET WALL)	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	6873.35000	6873.35	4680.94000	4680.94
0800 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (SOIL MANAGEMENT PLAN	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	30056.59000	30056.59	174862.30000	174862.30
0805 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (UNDERGROUND STORAGE VAULT) (15' X 55')	LUMP	110000.00000	110000.00	156716.06000	156716.06	138461.72000	138461.72
0810 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (UNDERGROUND STORAGE VAULT) (20' X 7.5')	LUMP	32500.00000	32500.00	80383.48000	80383.48	60509.80000	60509.80

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 11

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(2) 11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0815 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONC. GRAVITY RETAINING WALL W/ FENCE)	690.000 SF	105.00000	72450.00	108.99000	75203.10	116.08000	80095.20
0820 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (PERVIOUS CONCRETE PAVERS)	45.000 SY	253.00000	11385.00	252.02000	11340.90	350.54000	15774.30
0825 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (STAMPED CONCRETE APRON, 8 INCH)	546.000 SY	260.00000	141960.00	127.16000	69429.36	127.11000	69402.06
0830 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (STAMPED CONCRETE ISLAND, 8 INCH)	430.000 SY	260.00000	111800.00	163.24000	70193.20	165.23000	71048.90
SECTION TOTALS		\$	7,777,777.77	\$	8,532,582.92	\$	9,252,301.65
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	7,777,777.77	\$	8,532,582.92	\$	9,252,301.65
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	7,777,777.77	\$	8,532,582.92	\$	9,252,301.65

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

		(4) 110909070710		()		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	113250.00000	113250.00				
0010 201.15	REMOVING MEDIUM TREES	33.000 EACH	800.00000	26400.00				
0015 201.16	REMOVING LARGE TREES	3.000 EACH	3380.00000	10140.00				
0020 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	11874.000 CY	20.00000	237480.00				
0025 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	1000.000 CY	82.00000	82000.00				
0030 203.17	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	10.000 CY	30.00000	300.00				
0035 203.30	EARTH BORROW	5089.000 CY	23.00000	117047.00				
0040 203.31	SAND BORROW	5089.000 CY	42.00000	213738.00				
0045 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	9718.000 CY	10.00000	97180.00				
0050 204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	976.000 CY	302.00000	294752.00				
0055 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	271.000 CY	75.00000	20325.00				
0060 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	6263.000 CY	21.00000	131523.00				
0065 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	976.000 CY	41.00000	40016.00				
0070 205.20	DRILLING AND BLASTING OF SOLID ROCK SUBGRADE	700.000 SY	82.00000	57400.00				
0075 210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	3528.000 SY	7.50000	26460.00				
0080 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	7550.000 CY	55.00000	415250.00				
0085 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	79.000 CWT	48.00000	3792.00				
0090 406.28	AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 13

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

		(4) 110909070710		()		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 406.29	MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0100 406.35	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	5088.000 TON	111.00000	564768.00				
0105 406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	446.000 SY	34.00000	15164.00				
0110 406.45	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION	50.000 TON	115.00000	5750.00				
0115 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0120 501.38	HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS PCS	70.000 CY	450.00000	31500.00				
0125 541.45	CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	15.000 CY	450.00000	6750.00				
0130 601.2603	8" CPEP(SL)	13.000 LF	70.00000	910.00				
0135 601.2605	12" CPEP(SL)	46.000 LF	70.00000	3220.00				
0140 601.2615	18" CPEP(SL)	462.000 LF	73.00000	33726.00				
0145 601.2620	24" CPEP(SL)	605.000 LF	81.00000	49005.00				
0150 601.2625	30" CPEP(SL)	238.000 LF	92.00000	21896.00				
0155 601.2630	36" CPEP(SL)	177.000 LF	102.00000	18054.00				
0160 604.20	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE	24.000 EACH	7188.00000	172512.00				
0165 604.21	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH CAST IRON COVER	1.000 EACH	6570.00000	6570.00				
0170 604.22	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	4.000 EACH	7182.00000	28728.00				
0175 604.47	CAST IRON GRATE WITH FRAME, TYPE D	1.000 EACH	1260.00000	1260.00				
0180 604.48	CAST IRON GRATE WITH FRAME, TYPE E	2.000 EACH	1290.00000	2580.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 14

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

		(4) 110909070710		()		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0185 607.10	ROADWAY PATROL MAINTENANCE	80.000 HR	290.00000	23200.00				
0190 608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	40.000 HR	175.00000	7000.00				
0195 609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	224.000 MGAL	120.00000	26880.00				
0200 609.15	DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	2.000 TON	2120.00000	4240.00				
0205 616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	5438.000 LF	45.00000	244710.00				
0210 616.215	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB, MOUNTABLE	534.000 LF	110.00000	58740.00				
0215 616.40	REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	105.000 LF	26.00000	2730.00				
0220 618.10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	1221.000 SY	100.00000	122100.00				
0225 618.11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH	133.000 SY	120.00000	15960.00				
0230 618.15	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	265.000 TON	210.00000	55650.00				
0235 618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	340.000 SF	50.00000	17000.00				
0240 620.50	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	333.000 LF	43.00000	14319.00				
0245 621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	500.000 LF	36.00000	18000.00				
0250 621.95	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	500.000 LF	10.00000	5000.00				
0255 622.10	INSULATION BOARD	0.286 MFBM	1030.00000	294.58				
0260 625.10	SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES (2")	494.000 LF	10.00000	4940.00				
0265 628.35	PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR35) (12")	329.000 LF	47.00000	15463.00				
0270 628.35	PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR35) (15")	205.000 LF	84.00000	17220.00				
0275 628.42	TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, SANITARY SEWER	LUMP	16800.00000	16800.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 15

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

		(4) 110909070710		()		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 629.23	SEAMLESS COPPER WATER TUBE (1")	846.000 LF	75.00000	63450.00				
0285 629.25	EXTENSION SERVICE BOX AND CURB STOP (1"	25.000 EACH	185.00000	4625.00				
0290 629.27	GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (10")	9.000 EACH	2310.00000	20790.00				
0295 629.27	GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (8")	9.000 EACH	1628.00000	14652.00				
0300 629.28	HYDRANT	7.000 EACH	8862.00000	62034.00				
0305 629.29	RELOCATE HYDRANT	2.000 EACH	4515.00000	9030.00				
0310 629.30	REMOVE HYDRANT	1.000 EACH	1775.00000	1775.00				
0315 629.39	CORPORATION STOP (1")	25.000 EACH	186.00000	4650.00				
0320 629.42	TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, WATER SYSTEM	LUMP	127400.00000	127400.00				
0325 629.54	CRUSHED STONE BEDDING	124.000 TON	33.00000	4092.00				
0330 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	950.000 HR	90.00000	85500.00				
0335 630.15	FLAGGERS	9000.000 HR	45.00000	405000.00				
0340 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00				
0345 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00				
0350 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	800.00000	800.00				
0355 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00				
0360 634.10	EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000 HR	5.00000	2600.00				
0365 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	1945000.00000	1945000.00				
0370 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	545238.00000	545238.00				
0375 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000 EACH	18000.00000	90000.00				
0380 641.16	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	3.000 EACH	4875.00000	14625.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 16

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

		(4) 110909070710		()		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0385 646.404	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	711.000 LF	2.10000	1493.10				
0390 646.406	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	2612.000 LF	3.15000	8227.80				
0395 646.416	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	3594.000 LF	3.15000	11321.10				
0400 646.456	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	662.000 LF	9.00000	5958.00				
0405 646.466	DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	110.000 LF	13.00000	1430.00				
0410 646.486	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, RECESSED POLYUREA	51.000 LF	16.00000	816.00				
0415 646.494	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	5.000 EACH	158.00000	790.00				
0420 646.496	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED POLYUREA	79.000 EACH	341.00000	26939.00				
0425 646.506	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, RECESSED POLYUREA	227.000 LF	53.00000	12031.00				
0430 646.600	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	7300.000 LF	0.37000	2701.00				
0435 646.610	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	3200.000 LF	0.37000	1184.00				
0440 646.680	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	165.000 LF	2.10000	346.50				
0445 646.700	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING	400.000 LF	16.00000	6400.00				
0450 646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	825.000 EACH	3.00000	2475.00				
0455 646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1000.000 SF	7.00000	7000.00				
0460 651.15	SEED	103.000 LB	15.00000	1545.00				
0465 651.18	FERTILIZER	525.000 LB	6.00000	3150.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 17

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

		(4) 110909070710		()		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0470 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	2.000 TON	700.00000	1400.00				
0475 651.35	TOPSOIL	527.000 CY	55.00000	28985.00				
0480 653.01	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00				
0485 653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	100.000 HR	5.00000	500.00				
0490 653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3868.21000	3868.21				
0495 653.10	HAY MULCH	3.000 TON	600.00000	1800.00				
0500 653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	125.000 SY	2.00000	250.00				
0505 653.41	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	28.000 EACH	150.00000	4200.00				
0510 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1500.000 LF	1.00000	1500.00				
0515 656.20	EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA PUNGENS) (B&B) (3'	1.000 EACH	150.00000	150.00				
0520 656.20	EVERGREEN TREES (THUJA OCCIDENTALIS NIGRA) (B&B) (5')	7.000 EACH	237.00000	1659.00				
0525 656.25	EVERGREEN SHRUBS (JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS VIRIDIS SARGENT) (CONTAINER) (24")	24.000 EACH	75.00000	1800.00				
0530 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER X FREEMANII "AUTUMN BLAZE") (B&B) (2")	6.000 EACH	697.00000	4182.00				
0535 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS STREET KEEPER) (B&B) (2")	5.000 EACH	750.00000	3750.00				
0540 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS) (B&B) (1.5")	5.000 EACH	587.00000	2935.00				
0545 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS HARVEST GOLD) (B&B) (1.5")	5.000 EACH	500.00000	2500.00				
0550 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (PRUNUS VIRGINIANA) (B&B) (5 GALLON)	2.000 EACH	125.00000	250.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 18

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

		(4) 110909070710		()		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0555 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS RUBRUM REGAL PRINCE) (B&B) (2")	1.000 EACH	697.00000	697.00				
0560 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS RUBRUM) (B&B) (2")	1.000 EACH	697.00000	697.00				
0565 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (SYRINGA RETICULATA IVORY SILK) (B&B) (1.5")	9.000 EACH	337.00000	3033.00				
0570 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS CARPINIFOLIA "ACCOLADE") (B&B) (2")	2.000 EACH	697.00000	1394.00				
0575 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS X CATHEDRAL) (B&B) (2")	2.000 EACH	697.00000	1394.00				
0580 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS X TRIUMPH) (B&B) (2")	6.000 EACH	697.00000	4182.00				
0585 656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (HYDRANGEA ARBORESCENS ANNABELLE) (CONTAINER) (36")	9.000 EACH	125.00000	1125.00				
0590 656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (HYDRANGEA LITTLE QUICK FIRE) (CONTAINER) (3 GALLON)	24.000 EACH	62.00000	1488.00				
0595 656.41	PERENNIALS (CROCUS "GIANT MIXED")	480.000 EACH	2.00000	960.00				
0600 656.41	PERENNIALS (NARCISSUS "DUTCH MASTER") (GRADE A BULBS	108.000 EACH	2.00000	216.00				
0605 656.41	PERENNIALS (NARCISSUS "KING ALFRED") (GRADE A BULBS)	108.000 EACH	2.00000	216.00				
0610 656.65	LANDSCAPE WATERING	3.000 MGAL	500.00000	1500.00				
0615 656.80	LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	327.000 CY	72.00000	23544.00				
0620 656.85	TREE PROTECTION	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00				
0625 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	463.000 SF	17.00000	7871.00				
0630 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	1110.000 LF	14.00000	15540.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 19

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

		(4) 110909070710		()		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0635 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	64.000 EACH	13.00000	832.00				
0640 678.23	WIRED CONDUIT (2") (PVC)	3100.000 LF	23.00000	71300.00				
0645 678.30	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (8") (PVC)	55.000 LF	63.00000	3465.00				
0650 679.24	REMOVE STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	18.000 EACH	893.00000	16074.00				
0655 679.46	STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	19.000 EACH	9293.00000	176567.00				
0660 690.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0665 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOILS)	1553.000 CY	173.00000	268669.00				
0670 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF VSS NON-RESIDENTIAL AND DEVELOPMENT SOILS)	4102.000 CY	121.00000	496342.00				
0675 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (TOPSOIL COMPOST RECHARGE MIX)	17.000 CY	110.00000	1870.00				
0680 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (24" X 36" COMMUNICATIONS HANDHOLE)	1.000 EACH	1430.00000	1430.00				
0685 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (48" X 48" COMMUNICATIONS HANDHOLE)	1.000 EACH	1770.00000	1770.00				
0690 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (CHANGING ELEVATION OF COMMUNICATION MANHOLES)	5.000 EACH	815.00000	4075.00				
0695 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (FLASHING BEACON, RAPID, RECTANGULAR)	10.000 EACH	5670.00000	56700.00				
0700 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (FLUSH MOUNTED COMMUNICATIONS PEDESTAL)	4.000 EACH	1200.00000	4800.00				
0705 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (GNSS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION EQUIPMENT)	2.000 EACH	35440.00000	70880.00				
0710 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY)	2.000 EACH	788.00000	1576.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/02/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/02/21
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 20

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

		(4) 110909070710	()	()
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0715 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (LUMINAIRE, LED RETROFIT)	1.000 EACH	1260.00000	1260.00
0720 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (UTILITY VAULT) (7' X 7' X 14')	1.000 EACH	23000.00000	23000.00
0725 900.625	SPECIAL PROVISION (ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING)	1.000 GAL	2185.00000	2185.00
0730 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON PIPE WITH VITON GASKETS) (8")	1113.000 LF	146.00000	162498.00
0735 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON PIPE WITH VITON GASKETS) (10")	1663.000 LF	161.00000	267743.00
0740 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK, COMMUNICATIONS (1-4 DUCTS)) (4")	700.000 LF	89.00000	62300.00
0745 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK, COMMUNICATIONS (5-8 DUCTS)) (4")	610.000 LF	150.00000	91500.00
0750 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK, ELECTRICAL (17-20 DUCTS)) (4")	325.000 LF	289.00000	93925.00
0755 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK, ELECTRICAL (5-8 DUCTS)) (4")	225.000 LF	152.00000	34200.00
0760 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT DUCT BANK, ELECTRICAL (9-12 DUCTS)) (4")	360.000 LF	179.00000	64440.00
0765 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (DIRECT BURIED CONDUIT DUCT BANK, ELECTRICAL (1-4 DUCTS)) (4")	50.000 LF	52.00000	2600.00
0770 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (V-BIO ENHANCED POLYETHYLENE ENCASMENT)	2776.000 LF	2.00000	5552.00

PROJECT(S) : BURLINGTON HES 5000(18)

CONTRACT ID : 09D078

		(4) 110909070710	()	()
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0775 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (ABANDON EXISTING UTILITY MANHOLE OR VAULT)	LUMP	22260.00000	22260.00
0780 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION AND CRACK MONITORING)	LUMP	138000.00000	138000.00
0785 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (GNSS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SURFACE MODELS)	LUMP	10350.00000	10350.00
0790 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC)	LUMP	169883.00000	169883.00
0795 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET WALL)	LUMP	9490.00000	9490.00
0800 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (SOIL MANAGEMENT PLAN)	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00
0805 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (UNDERGROUND STORAGE VAULT) (15' X 55')	LUMP	395000.00000	395000.00
0810 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (UNDERGROUND STORAGE VAULT) (20' X 7.5')	LUMP	65500.00000	65500.00
0815 900.670	SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONC. GRAVITY RETAINING WALL W/ FENCE)	690.000 SF	122.00000	84180.00
0820 900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERVIOUS CONCRETE PAVERS)	45.000 SY	231.00000	10395.00
0825 900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (STAMPED CONCRETE APRON, 8 INCH)	546.000 SY	231.00000	126126.00
0830 900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (STAMPED CONCRETE ISLAND, 8 INCH)	430.000 SY	231.00000	99330.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,347,418.29
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	10,347,418.29
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	10,347,418.29
			\$	0.00